against the payment of the Cash Consideration and the Equity Consideration to the Current Shareholders on a Pro Rata basis, so that Roee Klinger shall 
sell to the Buyer five thousand (5,000) Ordinary Shares, Tal Klinger shall sell to the Buyer five thousand (5,000) Ordinary Shares, Denis Andrejew shall 
sell to Buyer two hundred and seventy one (271) Ordinary Shares and A.Y Augmented Management Ltd. shall sell to the Buyer five hundred and forty 
two (542) Ordinary Shares; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company and of the Buyer have (i) determined that this Agreement, the Acquisition, and the other 
transactions contemplated by this Agreement are in the best interests of the Company and the Buyer (as the case may be) and are fair to their respective